503474772 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3521398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYUNG-GON CHAE	09/08/2015
JUNGHAE CHOI	09/08/2015
SUENG WON JEONG	09/08/2015
KYEONG-SU KIM	09/08/2015
CHOON OH LEE	09/08/2015
YOUNG-SUK SONG	09/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF GEOSCIENCE AND MINERAL RESOURCES
Street Address:	GWAHANG-NO 124, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14537623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157524085

Email: abell@bell-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BELL & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 58 WEST PORTAL AVE #121

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISU_OP140404US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM BELL	
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM BELL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 036538 FRAME: 0303 source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (CHAE, Byung-Gon)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (CHOI, Junghae)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (Jeong, Sueng Won)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (Kim, Kyeong-Su)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (Lee, Choon Oh)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT+dec_Jan 2014 (Song, Young-Suk)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036538 FRAME: 0304

Whereas I:

Name: CHAE, Byung-Gon

Address: 507-1601, Banseok Maeul APT, Baseok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

ASS.	: Name:	CHAE, Byung-Gor	1	
Signature:	ature:	Lynn, Lynn		

Whereas I:

Name: CHOI, Junghae

Address: Expo APT 106-306, Jeonmin-Dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Koreahereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

Print Name:	CHOI, Junghae	
	and the same	
Signature:		
~ _		_

Whereas I:

Name: Jeong, Sueng Won

Address: Daewoo Apt. 103-1403, Hwamyeong-dong, Buk-gu, Busan, Korea 616-734, Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

Print Name	: Jeong, Sueng Won	
Signature:	7600	

Whereas I:

Name: Kim, Kyeong-Su

Address: 515-801, 42, Baewool-2 ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

Print Name	: Kim, Kyeong-Su	
Signature: _		

Whoman	Τ.
Whereas	1.

Name: Lee, Choon Oh

Address: Gyungnam honorsville second 1208, Jijok Dong 905-5, Yuseong Gu, DaeJeon, Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

Print Name	e: Lee, Choon Oh _	
Signature:	97K-	

Whereas I:

Name: Song, Young-Suk

Address: 204-203, Songlim-maeul APT, Hagi-dong, Yuseng-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "THE INVENTOR" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent application(s):

Application No. 14537623

Date Filed 10-NOV-2014

Title TEST APPARATUS FOR EARLY LANDSLIDE DETECTION FULLY-CONNECTED WITH PORE WATER PRESSURE, SURFACE DISPLACEMENT AND SHEAR SURFACE Docket No. ISU_OP140404US

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "THE INVENTIONS"

Whereas (company/university) Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources of (full address) __ Gwahang-no 124, YuSeong-gu, Daejeon, 305-350, Republic of Korea _ herein referred to as "THE ASSIGNEE" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I THE INVENTOR does sell, assign and transfer unto THE ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to THE INVENTIONS in all the countries of the world, and hereby assign to THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the patent application(s) identified above, and to THE INVENTIONS as disclosed in any subsequent related patent application(s) including any national phase and/or continuation application(s), and to any patent, utility model or similar right derived from such application(s) in any country or region of the world.

I, THE INVENTOR, hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to THE ASSIGNEE for THE ASSIGNEE's sole use and ownership for the full term of the patent. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. THE INVENTOR covenants that he/she will communicate to THE ASSIGNEE any facts known concerning invention, and will, at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings concerning invention, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist THE ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent and/or other Proprietary Rights.

DECLARATION: The above-identified application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Print Name:	Song, Young-Suk	
Signature: _	horm	

PATENT REEL: 036538 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/11/2015